

General terms and conditions

Registration, invoice and confirmation

Registration for the IERASG 2021 online symposium is via an online entry form on conference platform, administered by Zwo-Null Media GbR, Leipzig, Germany /Amsys. Registrations will only be accepted subject to available capacities.

The registration for the online event and / or the selected workshops becomes binding upon completion of the registration process and payment of the booked event and upon receipt of an automatically generated payment receipt / invoice from the congress organizer Dr. Heike Diekmann Congress Communication Consulting, Cologne, Germany).

Invoicing and due date of fees

The invoice will be issued by Dr. Heike Diekmann Congress Communication Consulting This invoice is also valid as an invoice for submission to the tax office.

Together with the invoice at the end of the booking process, the participants receive the link to the booked online events. If for any reason the payment cannot be credited to Dr. Heike Diekmann Congress Communication Consulting, the payment obligation still remains. The participation fees are then to be transferred to the following account:

Account Holder's Name: Dr. Heike Diekmann IBAN: DE93 3006 0601 0405 6651 91 Swift/BIC code: DAAEDEDDXXX Bank name and address:

Deutsche Apotheker- und Ärztebank Köln,

Riehler Straße 34, D-50668 Köln, Germany

Payment by bank transfer must be made no later than 10 days before the event. The link will then be deleted. The payer bears the cost of the transfer.

Scope of services

The individual access information allows access to the booked live online meetings and the retrieval of the recorded meetings for 28 days.

The access includes the individual use of all provided recordings and contributions for the entire period. It does not include the downloading, distribution or dissemination of the data. Copyright must be protected at all times.

The individual access code is not transferable. Therefore, it is important to ensure that you log out after each visit to the conference.

Cancellation, rebooking, reimbursement

Cancellations must be made in writing (preferably by e-mail to info@heikediekmann.de). Up to one month before the start of the conference this is possible free of charge, after that a handling fee of 20 % of the invoice amount will be charged or retained when the already paid conference fee is refunded. Cancellations are only possible up to 10 days before the start of the event.

Deutsche Apotheker-

IBAN: DE93 3006 0601 0405 6651 91

BIC (Swift Code): DAAEDEDDXXX

und Ärztebank Köln



Rights of use for contents of conference contributions

The authors of the conference contributions assure that they own the rights of use for all contents used (pictures, fonts, etc.). If copyrights of third parties are violated, the author is solely liable.

Abstract submission

Authors agree to the storage and publication of their submitted short abstracts in a digital congress volume as well as on the IERASG homepage and the conference platform.

Cancellation, Refund

If the online symposium is cancelled by IERASG, the paid congress fees will be fully refunded.

Force majeure, exclusion of liability

The local conference organizer Prof. Dr. Martin Walger, Cologne; IERASG Council is solely responsible for any changes to individual event components. The assertion of claims for damages is excluded if the transmission of congress components or cancellations of speakers require program changes due to technical problems.

Limitation of liability

Dr. Diekmann Congress Consulting acts only as an agent for the program offered by the conference management and assumes no liability for it.

The respective service provider (ZwoNull Media) is exclusively liable for the provision of the booked services and any deficiencies in the provision of services.

Applicable law, place of performance and jurisdiction

The law of the Federal Republic of Germany shall apply to the exclusion of the uniform international sales law (CISG Agreement). To the extent permitted by law, Cologne, Germany shall be the place of performance and jurisdiction for all claims.

Data use and storage

The data you provide will only be used by IERASG to fulfill the contract and/or to send you event invitations.

The companies Zwo-Null Media / Amsys and Dr Heike Diekmann Congress Communication Consulting process the data exclusively for congress-related purposes. They will then be deleted. Corresponding data protection information can be found here https://ado2020.abstract-management.de/datenschutz.php and here: https://www.heikediekmann.de/datenschutz.

Your personal data will not be passed on to third parties without your express consent. You can obtain information about the data we have stored about you free of charge at any time without having to give a reason, and you can have this data blocked, corrected or deleted at any time. You can also revoke your consent to the use of your data at any time without giving reasons. Please send your revocation to info@heikediekmann.de or by mail to Dr. Heike Diekmann, Congress Communication Consulting, Neuenhöfer Allee 125, 50935 Cologne, Germany.